
Total Points for the Thanksgiving Day Apple Cup 5K

Row Labels Sum of Total Points
Cougar 326
Husky 790
Grand Total 1116



Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Age Group Gun Time Pace
Total 

Points
Placing 
Points

Partic. 
Points

1 Mark Mandi Husky 221 34 M 1 TOP 0:16:36.7 5:20/M 31 30 1

2 Benjamin Anderson Cougar 215 22 M 2 TOP 0:16:49.7 5:25/M 30 29 1

3 Paul Talens Cougar 229 15 M 3 TOP 0:17:07.5 5:31/M 29 28 1

4 Micah Murphy Husky 171 15 M 1 12-15 0:18:14.1 5:52/M 28 27 1

5 Bobby Belter Cougar 115 19 M 1 16-19 0:18:58.5 6:06/M 27 26 1

6 Brendan Stamper Husky 207 20 M 1 20-29 0:19:10.7 6:10/M 26 25 1

7 Brayam Juarez Cougar 150 17 M 2 16-19 0:19:24.9 6:15/M 25 24 1

8 Aidan Nicholas Husky 178 16 M 3 16-19 0:19:51.8 6:23/M 24 23 1

9 Tim Bartlett Husky 114 19 M 4 16-19 0:19:53.3 6:21/M 23 22 1

10 Alison Mandi Husky 220 34 F 1 TOP 0:19:57.5 6:25/M 31 30 1

11 Kyle Huard Husky 144 15 M 2 12-15 0:20:54.7 6:43/M 22 21 1

12 Jacob Potter Husky 184 6 M 1 1-11 0:21:02.4 6:46/M 21 20 1

13 Stuart Whitmire Cougar 225 25 M 2 20-29 0:21:24.1 6:53/M 20 19 1

14 Gus Araya Husky 238 43 M 1 40-49 0:21:28.8 6:54/M 19 18 1

15 William Juarez Cougar 149 15 M 3 12-15 0:21:46.7 7:00/M 18 17 1

16 Brooke Schroeder Cougar 202 17 F 2 TOP 0:21:50.1 7:01/M 30 29 1

17 Taylor Johnsen Husky 148 16 F 3 TOP 0:21:59.9 7:05/M 29 28 1

18 Brian Johnsen Husky 147 48 M 2 40-49 0:22:00.3 7:05/M 17 16 1

19 Jackie Kane Cougar 156 31 F 1 30-39 0:23:15.1 7:29/M 28 27 1

20 Aeneas Nicholas Husky 180 14 M 4 12-15 0:23:20.2 7:30/M 16 15 1

21 Alejandro Rodriguez Husky 224 38 M 1 30-39 0:23:32.3 7:34/M 15 14 1

22 Anne Bartlett Husky 112 46 F 1 40-49 0:23:50.2 7:38/M 27 26 1

23 Andreas Nicholas Husky 108 50 M 1 50-59 0:24:40.3 7:56/M 14 13 1

24 Emily Garrett Husky 135 28 F 1 20-29 0:25:18.5 8:03/M 26 25 1

25 Christine Woodell Husky 214 27 F 2 20-29 0:25:31.3 8:09/M 25 24 1

26 Jennifer Hoag Husky 142 17 F 1 16-19 0:25:45.8 8:13/M 24 23 1

27 Aleco Nicholas Husky 177 9 M 2 1-11 0:25:57.7 8:19/M 13 12 1

28 John Collett Husky 125 29 M 3 20-29 0:26:10.8 8:21/M 12 11 1

29 Tim Tubbs Husky 209 67 M 1 60-99 0:26:10.9 8:21/M 11 10 1

30 Shendil Pyarilal Husky 186 42 M 3 40-49 0:26:11.3 8:18/M 10 9 1

31 Robert Kuschke Cougar 160 62 M 2 60-99 0:26:20.3 8:23/M 9 8 1

32 Staci Nicholas Husky 176 50 F 1 50-59 0:26:31.6 8:30/M 23 22 1

33 Amanda Packel Husky 240 42 F 2 40-49 0:26:36.4 8:33/M 22 21 1

34 Agustin Araya Husky 241 7 M 3 1-11 0:26:36.5 8:33/M 8 7 1

35 Mason Justesen Husky 151 28 M 4 20-29 0:26:39.3 8:34/M 7 6 1

36 Eddie Mayerson Husky 164 28 F 3 20-29 0:27:50.5 8:52/M 21 20 1

37 Madeline Rumpf Cougar 197 23 F 4 20-29 0:28:14.8 9:01/M 20 19 1

38 Christa McNeill Cougar 167 55 F 2 50-59 0:28:18.3 9:02/M 19 18 1

39 krista caldwell Husky 122 40 F 3 40-49 0:28:27.5 9:00/M 18 17 1

40 Josh Melnik Husky 244 46 M 4 40-49 0:28:27.8 9:09/M 6 5 1

41 Akyas Kandallu Husky 155 12 M 5 12-15 0:28:56.3 9:11/M 5 4 1

42 Preston Smith Cougar 205 28 M 5 20-29 0:29:31.6 9:24/M 4 3 1

43 Bob Aby Husky 101 72 M 3 60-99 0:29:32.8 9:26/M 3 2 1

44 Michael Mondello Husky 237 59 M 2 50-59 0:29:41.5 9:33/M 2 1 1

45 Neil Chelo Husky 124 46 M 5 40-49 0:29:53.5 9:28/M 2 1 1

46 Brooke Dieker Husky 217 21 F 5 20-29 0:30:03.7 9:32/M 17 16 1

47 Jeff Whatmore Husky 210 43 M 6 40-49 0:30:10.6 9:42/M 2 1 1

48 Stephanie Whatmore Husky 211 40 F 4 40-49 0:30:14.5 9:43/M 16 15 1

49 Addy Bullard Husky 119 13 F 1 12-15 0:30:25.4 9:48/M 15 14 1

50 Jon Bartlett Husky 113 46 M 7 40-49 0:30:26.4 9:45/M 2 1 1
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Thanksgiving Day Apple Cup 5K 2017
Overall Finish List

Overall Page 2 of 12



Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Age Group Gun Time Pace
Total 

Points
Placing 
Points

Partic. 
Points

51 Jim Schettler Husky 199 59 M 3 50-59 0:30:29.3 9:45/M 2 1 1

52 Theary Ngy Cougar 175 39 F 2 30-39 0:30:32.5 9:46/M 14 13 1

53 Karen Schroeder Cougar 201 54 F 3 50-59 0:30:37.6 9:48/M 13 12 1

54 Allison Bullard Husky 116 18 F 2 16-19 0:30:40.2 9:53/M 12 11 1

55 Kyaw Min Latt Husky 219 36 M 2 30-39 0:30:53.4 9:56/M 2 1 1

56 Bill Garrett Husky 136 63 M 4 60-99 0:31:13.9 9:57/M 2 1 1

57 Kristen Wolf Husky 213 37 F 3 30-39 0:31:23.6 9:58/M 11 10 1

58 Valerie Fuchs Cougar 133 36 F 4 30-39 0:31:23.8 9:58/M 10 9 1

59 Joshua Koontz Cougar 230 31 M 3 30-39 0:31:27.3 10:05/M 2 1 1

60 Hema Pyarilal Husky 185 34 F 5 30-39 0:31:35.4 10:02/M 9 8 1

61 Lisa Baker Husky 228 50 F 4 50-59 0:32:23.7 10:23/M 8 7 1

62 Lori Baron Husky 111 34 F 6 30-39 0:32:32.8 10:25/M 7 6 1

63 Molly Bullard Husky 117 47 F 5 40-49 0:32:58.4 10:28/M 6 5 1

64 Aidan Bullard Husky 120 16 M 5 16-19 0:32:59.4 10:28/M 2 1 1

65 Melissa Schettler Husky 198 25 F 6 20-29 0:33:06.9 10:35/M 5 4 1

66 Sarah Belter Cougar 216 26 F 7 20-29 0:33:32.9 10:45/M 4 3 1

67 John Scott McNeill Cougar 166 56 M 4 50-59 0:33:42.2 10:46/M 2 1 1

68 Vivian Sanborn Husky 242 11 F 1 1-11 0:33:56.5 10:55/M 3 2 1

69 Lisa Packel Husky 243 46 F 6 40-49 0:34:03.9 10:57/M 2 1 1

70 Alex McNeill Cougar 165 25 M 6 20-29 0:34:15.5 10:57/M 2 1 1

71 Jim Bullard Husky 118 49 M 8 40-49 0:34:25.7 10:56/M 2 1 1

72 Molly Malouf Husky 163 43 F 7 40-49 0:35:35.2 11:24/M 2 1 1

73 Laurie Thornton Husky 208 42 F 8 40-49 0:35:36.7 11:25/M 2 1 1

74 Jack Edler Husky 132 6 M 4 1-11 0:35:51.1 11:27/M 2 1 1

75 Jennifer Edler Husky 131 34 F 7 30-39 0:35:51.1 11:27/M 2 1 1

76 Jeffrey Doan Cougar 231 29 M 7 20-29 0:35:55.1 11:32/M 2 1 1

77 Ken Smith Cougar 206 54 M 5 50-59 0:37:05.3 11:50/M 2 1 1

78 Amy Meyer Husky 169 29 F 8 20-29 0:37:23.4 11:55/M 2 1 1

79 Jonathan Meyer Husky 168 31 M 4 30-39 0:37:23.8 11:55/M 2 1 1

80 Kenny Kuhn Husky 232 15 M 6 12-15 0:37:32.3 12:00/M 2 1 1

81 Malani Rider Cougar 195 31 F 8 30-39 0:38:38.2 12:22/M 2 1 1

82 Trisha Paulino Husky 183 26 F 9 20-29 0:38:39.7 12:23/M 2 1 1

83 Teresa Busch Husky 121 51 F 5 50-59 0:38:53.5 12:30/M 2 1 1

84 John Hoag Husky 141 52 M 6 50-59 0:38:57.9 12:25/M 2 1 1

85 Yarrow Kyaw Husky 218 10 M 5 1-11 0:39:02.4 12:34/M 2 1 1

86 Bethany Mitchell Husky 223 41 F 9 40-49 0:39:03.5 12:34/M 2 1 1

87 Samantha Ngy Cougar 174 33 F 9 30-39 0:40:56.6 13:08/M 2 1 1

88 Emilia Rise Cougar 196 37 F 10 30-39 0:40:57.2 13:07/M 2 1 1

89 Helena Arabian Husky 106 9 F 2 1-11 0:42:04.5 13:31/M 2 1 1

90 Adam Arabian Husky 105 42 M 9 40-49 0:42:04.7 13:27/M 2 1 1

91 Caroline Jeannot Husky 146 30 F 11 30-39 0:42:07.8 13:29/M 2 1 1

92 Ben Jeannot Husky 145 29 M 8 20-29 0:42:08.9 13:29/M 2 1 1

93 Thad Saleska Husky 245 51 M 7 50-59 0:42:23.9 13:35/M 2 1 1

94 Jessica Saleska Husky 247 9 F 3 1-11 0:42:25.8 13:36/M 2 1 1

95 Joy Saleska Husky 246 10 F 4 1-11 0:42:26.4 13:36/M 2 1 1

96 VENKATESH KANDALLU Husky 154 53 M 8 50-59 0:43:07.2 13:45/M 2 1 1

97 Judi Kee Husky 157 42 F 10 40-49 0:43:11.6 13:50/M 2 1 1

98 Bruce Kuhn Husky 159 54 M 9 50-59 0:46:00.2 14:45/M 2 1 1

99 Mary Whatmore Husky 212 70 F 1 60-99 0:47:17.2 15:12/M 2 1 1

100 Colton Alfano Cougar 103 5 M 6 1-11 0:47:25.7 15:09/M 2 1 1

101 Cody Alfano Cougar 104 3 M 7 1-11 0:47:35.9 15:13/M 2 1 1

102 Alex Alfano Cougar 102 31 F 12 30-39 0:47:36.5 15:13/M 2 1 1

103 Emily Malouf Husky 162 39 F 13 30-39 0:49:07.5 15:46/M 2 1 1

104 Jason Gardner Husky 134 47 M 10 40-49 0:50:47.2 16:19/M 2 1 1

105 Brian Collins Husky 126 46 M 11 40-49 0:50:48.4 16:19/M 2 1 1
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Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Age Group Gun Time Pace
Total 

Points
Placing 
Points

Partic. 
Points

106 Tracy Casteel Cougar 123 28 F 10 20-29 0:51:37.6 16:29/M 2 1 1

107 Jenna Marshall Cougar 222 27 F 11 20-29 0:51:38.3 16:29/M 2 1 1

108 Jeff Barker Husky 110 48 M 12 40-49 0:52:18.5 16:50/M 2 1 1

109 Stephanie Barker Husky 109 46 F 11 40-49 0:52:18.6 16:50/M 2 1 1

110 Therron Ralston Husky 187 13 M 7 12-15 0:55:29.9 17:50/M 2 1 1

111 Ward Ralston Husky 189 47 M 13 40-49 0:56:08.4 18:02/M 2 1 1

112 Maddy Ralston Husky 188 16 F 3 16-19 0:56:08.4 18:02/M 2 1 1

113 Richard Steffens Husky 239 45 M 14 40-49 0:57:22.9 18:18/M 2 1 1

114 Gwen Dieker Husky 127 51 F 6 50-59 0:57:23.1 18:18/M 2 1 1

115 Denise Milligan Husky 170 40 F 12 40-49 0:57:24.7 18:19/M 2 1 1

116 Gabriella Scherrer Husky 226 13 F 2 12-15 0:58:11.8 18:42/M 2 1 1

117 Esther Strako Husky 227 14 F 3 12-15 0:58:11.8 18:42/M 2 1 1

118 Lyn Stultz Husky 235 57 F 7 50-59 1:01:11.2 19:35/M 2 1 1

119 Carrie Stultz Husky 234 28 F 12 20-29 1:01:21.2 19:41/M 2 1 1

120 Doug Stultz Husky 236 64 M 5 60-99 1:01:23.5 19:40/M 2 1 1

121 Joanie Stultz Husky 233 28 F 13 20-29 1:01:23.6 19:39/M 2 1 1

122 Della Hoag Husky 140 54 F 8 50-59 1:01:37.6 19:43/M 2 1 1

123 Alicia Hoag Husky 143 22 F 14 20-29 1:01:38.6 19:43/M 2 1 1
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Alison Mandi Kirkland WA 220 34 10 0:19:57.5
2 Brooke Schroeder Lynnwood WA 202 17 16 0:21:50.1
3 Taylor Johnsen Normandy Park WA 148 16 17 0:21:59.9

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Mark Mandi Kirkland WA 221 34 1 0:16:36.7
2 Benjamin Anderson Bothell WA 215 22 2 0:16:49.7
3 Paul Talens Redmond WA 229 15 3 0:17:07.5

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Vivian Sanborn Seattle WA 242 11 68 0:33:56.5
2 Helena Arabian Seattle WA 106 9 89 0:42:04.5
3 Jessica Saleska Shoreline WA 247 9 94 0:42:25.8
4 Joy Saleska Shoreline WA 246 10 95 0:42:26.4

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Jacob Potter Lynnwood WA 184 6 12 0:21:02.4
2 Aleco Nicholas Seattle WA 177 9 27 0:25:57.7
3 Agustin Araya Seattle WA 241 7 34 0:26:36.5
4 Jack Edler Bothell WA 132 6 74 0:35:51.1
5 Yarrow Kyaw Shoreline WA 218 10 85 0:39:02.4

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Addy Bullard Seattle WA 119 13 49 0:30:25.4
2 Gabriella Scherrer Seattle WA 226 13 116 0:58:11.8
3 Esther Strako Seattle WA 227 14 117 0:58:11.8

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Micah Murphy Lynnwood WA 171 15 4 0:18:14.1
2 Kyle Huard Issaquah WA 144 15 11 0:20:54.7
3 William Juarez Lynnwood WA 149 15 15 0:21:46.7

Male 11 and Under

Female 12 to 15

Male 12 to 15

Male Top Finisher Winners

Female 11 and Under

Thanksgiving Day Apple Cup 5K 2017
Age Group Finish List
Thursday, November 23, 2017
If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female Top Finisher Winners
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If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

4 Aeneas Nicholas Seattle WA 180 14 20 0:23:20.2
5 Akyas Kandallu SEATTLE WA 155 12 41 0:28:56.3

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Jennifer Hoag Normandy Park WA 142 17 26 0:25:45.8
2 Allison Bullard Seattle WA 116 18 54 0:30:40.2
3 Maddy Ralston Seattle WA 188 16 112 0:56:08.4

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Bobby Belter KENT WA 115 19 5 0:18:58.5
2 Brayam Juarez Lynnwood WA 150 17 7 0:19:24.9
3 Aidan Nicholas Seattle WA 178 16 8 0:19:51.8
4 Tim Bartlett Moses Lake WA 114 19 9 0:19:53.3
5 Aidan Bullard Seattle WA 120 16 64 0:32:59.4

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Emily Garrett SEATTLE WA 135 28 24 0:25:18.5
2 Christine Woodell Pitman NJ 214 27 25 0:25:31.3
3 Eddie Mayerson SEATTLE WA 164 28 36 0:27:50.5
4 Madeline Rumpf SEATTLE WA 197 23 37 0:28:14.8
5 Brooke Dieker Seattle WA 217 21 46 0:30:03.7

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Brendan Stamper Covington WA 207 20 6 0:19:10.7
2 Stuart Whitmire Seattle WA 225 25 13 0:21:24.1
3 John Collett Peoria AZ 125 29 28 0:26:10.8
4 Mason Justesen Everett WA 151 28 35 0:26:39.3
5 Preston Smith Edmonds WA 205 28 42 0:29:31.6

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Jackie Kane Kenmore WA 156 31 19 0:23:15.1
2 Theary Ngy Kent WA 175 39 52 0:30:32.5
3 Kristen Wolf SEATTLE WA 213 37 57 0:31:23.6
4 Valerie Fuchs Seattle WA 133 36 58 0:31:23.8
5 Hema Pyarilal HOBOKEN NJ 185 34 60 0:31:35.4

Male 30 to 39

Female 20 to 29

Male 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Female 16 to 19

Male 16 to 19
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If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Alejandro Rodriguez Seattle WA 224 38 21 0:23:32.3
2 Kyaw Min Latt Shoreline WA 219 36 55 0:30:53.4
3 Joshua Koontz Snohomish WA 230 31 59 0:31:27.3
4 Jonathan Meyer Seattle WA 168 31 79 0:37:23.8

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Anne Bartlett Moses Lake WA 112 46 22 0:23:50.2
2 Amanda Packel Seattle WA 240 42 33 0:26:36.4
3 krista caldwell Seattle WA 122 40 39 0:28:27.5
4 Stephanie Whatmore Edmonds WA 211 40 48 0:30:14.5
5 Molly Bullard Seattle WA 117 47 63 0:32:58.4

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Gus Araya Seattle WA 238 43 14 0:21:28.8
2 Brian Johnsen Normandy Park WA 147 48 18 0:22:00.3
3 Shendil Pyarilal Hoboken NJ 186 42 30 0:26:11.3
4 Josh Melnik Seattle WA 244 46 40 0:28:27.8
5 Neil Chelo SEATTLE WA 124 46 45 0:29:53.5

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Staci Nicholas Seattle WA 176 50 32 0:26:31.6
2 Christa McNeill Bothell WA 167 55 38 0:28:18.3
3 Karen Schroeder Lynnwood WA 201 54 53 0:30:37.6
4 Lisa Baker Sequim WA 228 50 61 0:32:23.7
5 Teresa Busch Shoreline WA 121 51 83 0:38:53.5

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Andreas Nicholas Seattle WA 108 50 23 0:24:40.3
2 Michael Mondello Seattle WA 237 59 44 0:29:41.5
3 Jim Schettler Everett WA 199 59 51 0:30:29.3
4 John Scott McNeill Bothell WA 166 56 67 0:33:42.2
5 Ken Smith EDMONDS WA 206 54 77 0:37:05.3

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Mary Whatmore Mountlake Terrace WA 212 70 99 0:47:17.2

Female 60 and Over

Male 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59

Male 50 to 59

Male 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49
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If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Tim Tubbs Enumclaw WA 209 67 29 0:26:10.9
2 Robert Kuschke BLOOMINGTON MN 160 62 31 0:26:20.3
3 Bob Aby Northfield MN 101 72 43 0:29:32.8
4 Bill Garrett Atlanta GA 136 63 56 0:31:13.9
5 Doug Stultz Seattle WA 236 64 120 1:01:23.5

Male 60 and Over
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Pace
6:25/M
7:01/M
7:05/M

Pace
5:20/M
5:25/M
5:31/M

Pace
10:55/M
13:31/M
13:36/M
13:36/M

Pace
6:46/M
8:19/M
8:33/M

11:27/M
12:34/M

Pace
9:48/M

18:42/M
18:42/M

Pace
5:52/M
6:43/M
7:00/M
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7:30/M
9:11/M

Pace
8:13/M
9:53/M

18:02/M

Pace
6:06/M
6:15/M
6:23/M
6:21/M

10:28/M

Pace
8:03/M
8:09/M
8:52/M
9:01/M
9:32/M

Pace
6:10/M
6:53/M
8:21/M
8:34/M
9:24/M

Pace
7:29/M
9:46/M
9:58/M
9:58/M

10:02/M
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Pace
7:34/M
9:56/M

10:05/M
11:55/M

Pace
7:38/M
8:33/M
9:00/M
9:43/M

10:28/M

Pace
6:54/M
7:05/M
8:18/M
9:09/M
9:28/M

Pace
8:30/M
9:02/M
9:48/M

10:23/M
12:30/M

Pace
7:56/M
9:33/M
9:45/M

10:46/M
11:50/M

Pace
15:12/M
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Pace
8:21/M
8:23/M
9:26/M
9:57/M

19:40/M
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